



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 193/2022 & CM APPL. 31089/2022**
SMT SAVITA AND ORS

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Rajan Sood with Ms. Ashima
Sood and Ms. Megha Sood,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Gaurav Sharma, SPC with Mr.
Siddharth Nagpal, Mr. Anant A and
Mr. Sachin Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
% **18.09.2024**

List on 20.02.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2024/sw