



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 193/2022 & CM APPL. 31089/2022 DELAY 7 DAYS IN
FILING OF APPEAL**

SMT SAVITA AND ORSAppellants

Through: Mr. Rajan Sood Adv, Ms. Ashima
Sood Adv and Ms. Megha Sood Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sharma, SPC with Mr.
Siddhartha Nagpal and Ms. Lipika
Chawla, Advs. for
respondent/railways.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
20.02.2025

No time left.

List on 10.09.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2025/ib