



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 193/2022 & CM APPL. 31089/2022**

SMT SAVITA AND ORSAppellants

Through: Mr. Rajan Sood, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent

Through: Ms. Manpreet Kaur, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **10.09.2025**

1. It is beyond 04:45 pm.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 27.01.2026.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

SEPTEMBER 10, 2025/dr