



2026-01-27 14:24:56

\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 193/2022 7 CM APPL. 31089/2022**

SMT SAVITA AND ORSAppellant

Through: Mr. Rajan sood, Ms. Ashma Sood and
Ms. Megha sood, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sharma and Mr. Sachin
Singh, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **27.01.2026**

Renotify on 13.05.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 27, 2026

sn